Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	01569 <b>/ √ √</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Guy Alcock 0// 17 7 /	Name: Three Hungry Men, Inc.
Kenneth Martin Vilardebo	7 7
Timothy Francis McWilliams	Unternal Address:
A: ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3 Nature of conveyance:	ř
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 443 St. George Court
Other	
	ou Cotalita Danah au El - 22027
January 17, 2003	City: Satellite Beach State: FL Zip: 32937
Execution Date: January 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	l
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathor, the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathor of Proceedings   Cathor of State
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathor, the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathor of Proceedings   Cathor of State
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the application date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the application date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the application date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the application date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Mame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue  Suite 2500  Sity: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   Cathorn the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution date of the application is:   Cathorn the execution date of the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Mame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue  Suite 2500  Sity: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Solution Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue  Suite 2500  Sity: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801  DO NOT USE  9 Signature.  9 Signature.  9 Spiretal 00000009 10348693	B. Patent No.(s)    Cached? Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Mame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James H. Beusse  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.  Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue  Suite 2500  Sity: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801  DO NOT USE  9 Signature.  9 Signature.	B. Patent No.(s)    Cathorn   Yes   No

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT**

WHEREAS, We, William Guy Alcock, whose address is 1101 South Miramar Avenue - No. 409, Indialantic, Florida 32903; Kenneth Martin Vilardebo, whose address is 272 Lanternback Island Drive, Satellite Beach, Florida 32937; and Timothy Francis McWilliams, 4021 Careywood Drive, Melbourne, Florida, 32934, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the sole and exclusive owners and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method And System For Delivery Of Location Specific Information for which a non-provisional application for United States Patent is filed herewith (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, Three Hungry Men, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 443 St. George Court, Satellite Beach, Florida 32937 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WILLIAM GUY ALCO

Date Signed:

01-17-2002

1 of 2

State of Florida	
County of BREVALS	
	d the above-identified individual and acknowledged
the foregoing Assignment to be his volu 2003.	intary act and deed on the 175day of
2003.	
	Done Water
Donna Watkins	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
★ My Commission CC989776	6 My Commission Expires:
Expires October 08 2004	
	al an arka 1
	Journal Martin Valandet
	KENNETH MARTIN VILARDEBO
_	Date Signed:
State of Florida	• •
County of BREWARD	
REFORE ME nectonally appears	d the above-identified individual and acknowledged
the foregoing Assignment to be his volunt	
, 2003.	V
	_
Donne Wattons	Dome Wather
Expires October 06 2004	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
AND Exhites control on Ton.	
	My Commission Expires:
	TIMOTHY FRANCIS McWILLIAMS
	Date Signed: 1/17/03
State of Florida	
County of BREVARD	
BEFORE ME personally appeared	the above-identified individual and acknowledged
ne foregoing Assignment to be his volunts, 2003.	ary act and deed on the 12th day of
Donna Wattons  Donna Wattons  Donna CC959775	10/0
Expires October 08 2004	Notary Public in and for the State of California
<del>-</del>	
	My Commission Expires:
	2 of 2

TOTAL P.06

PATENT REEL: 013694 FRAME: 0921